
950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200
Nevada City, CA 95959-8617

(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@

nevadacountyca.gov

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 20-2781

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

In control: Child Support Services

On agenda: 6/9/2020

Title: Resolution approving Amendment 1 to Standard Agreement 20F-3029 between the County of Nevada
and the State Department of Community Services and Development for funding of 2020 Community
Services Block Grant (CSBG) Programs (Res. 20-011), increasing the maximum amount payable from
$271,287 to $308,870, replacing Article 7, CSBG Terms, Conditions, Programmatic Provisions, and
Reporting, in its entirety, extending the termination date from December 31, 2020 to May 31, 2021,
and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment. (Housing)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Housing & Community Services/Housing Authority (58),
State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 20-194 Amendment to Agreement with CSD for Community Services Block Grant Programs,
2. Staff Report - Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) Funding 2020 Amendment No.pdf, 3.
Resolution - Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) Funding 2020 Amendment No.pdf, 4. CSBG
Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 20F-3029

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted.BOARD OF SUPERVISORS6/9/2020 1 Pass

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to Standard Agreement 20F-3029 between the County of Nevada
and the State Department of Community Services and Development for funding of 2020 Community
Services Block Grant (CSBG) Programs (Res. 20-011), increasing the maximum amount payable from
$271,287 to $308,870, replacing Article 7, CSBG Terms, Conditions, Programmatic Provisions, and
Reporting, in its entirety, extending the termination date from December 31, 2020 to May 31, 2021,
and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment. (Housing)

COUNTY OF NEVADA Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

